

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel: +65 6631 1855/1500 Fax: +65 6872 7260

www.borneomotors.com.sg

Our Ref: BMS2023/08/PD0630/DS (TP)

Your Ref: LONPAC-YP4570P

09/06/2023

BY HAND (INS COPY)

M/S.LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attn : Officer In-Charge Dept : Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD1169Z AND YP4570P ON 03/02/2023

Dear Officer,

We refer to the above captioned.

The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred the following losses:

A. Repair Co	ost - \$3,139.71	В.	LTA Search	- \$2.00
C. Excess	-	D.	Loss of Use	(20)
E. Rental	- \$324.00(\$108x3days)	F.	Others	2
G. Medical (	Claims - ertake By Claimant		Total Claim	- \$3,465.71

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with an offer to settlement within  $\underline{\mathbf{8}\ \mathbf{working}\ \mathbf{weeks}}$  as required under NIMA Protocol.

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(✓) Original Tax Invoice

(X) Discharge Voucher

(✓) Car Rental Invoice/Agreement

(X) Original Photograph X

(✓) GIAS/Police Report/s

(X) Original/Photocopy Survey

(✓) Certificate of Insurance

(✓) LTA Search Fees

(✓) Letter of Authority

(X) Medical Receipt

Yours faithfully,

TPR Team

Claims Service Department

F:68727260 E: claimstatusenquiry@borneomotors.com.sg

(As this is a computer generated letter, no signature is required.)

<sup>\*</sup>Cheque is to be made payable to <u>BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD</u> & mail it to, Inchcape Bodycare Centre Level 4, Inchcape Centre, 2 Pandan Crescent, Singapore 128462, Attn: TPR Department\*



# **Borneo Motors**

**TOYOTA** 

Co. Reg No. : 196700086Z GST Reg No. : MR-8500000-9 No. 2 PANDAN CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1188

### **TAX INVOICE**

				170	INVOICE						
		Account Details	5	Account	Account No.			Customer	Details		
Lonpac Insurance Berhad 100 Beach Road #19-00 Shaw Tower Singapore 189702				Docume	S1000007 / ICLPI1  Document No. 38070984		Ms Choo Chwee Har 501 Sembawang Road #04-07 Singapore 757706				
-		Lily Koh/Mr Chia		Docume 09/05/2			Mobile: 92766269				
Ye	ar	Model	Variant	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Kilom	eters V	Vip No.	Order No	o. / Rer	narks
20	20	ZRE210R GE	XGPZ C1	29/10/2020	SFD1169Z	326	618 2	20051	72/DS/5	SFD11	69Z
	(	Chassis No.	Engine No.	Terms	SA / Counter		Ve	hicle In	Co	llected	On
M	R2E	BE3BE800011048	1ZR0F65453	60	Thomas Pang \	ΝT	08/03/20	)23 11.4	1 09/05/	2023	10.25
L	Co	E	Job/Parts Des	cription			Qty	Unit Price	Disc %		Amount
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	B B B B 1 2	BP-LAB2 CHECK WII BP-ECU2 TO RESET BP-LAB2 REPLACE A BP-RES2 RESPRAY S52159-0Z961 COVE S52161-0K040 PIEC	23	HRS  REVERSE S IDUCT WATEI ROGRAMME PARTS D AREAS R L/C	R TEST	* * * *	1.00 10.00 1.00	639.80 4.90 189.70			198.0 134.6 198.0 792.0 656.0 639.8 49.0 189.7
		Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd	Customer	's Signature ge receipt of vehicl	e Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others	ummar	878.50 2,028.6- 0.00 0.00	4 0 0 Less			2,907.1 232.5 0.0 3,139.7



A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd

#### **BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD**

UEN/GST No.: 200106276D

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre

Singapore 169208

Tel: +65 67387777 Fax: 6738 6666

Website: https://bkw.sg

#### TAX INVOICE

Invoiced To BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD C/O CHOO CHWEE HAR 501 SEMBAWANG ROAD #04-07 SINGAPORE 757706 Invoice Number Invoice Date Due Date VHA Number Vehicle Number BMS 10654 14/03/2023 14/03/2023 BMS 10654 SLR 6390 Y

S/N	Description	No. of Days	Rate	Amount
1	RENTAL FROM 08 MARCH 2023 (1100 HRS) TO 10 MARCH 2023 (1630 HRS) YOUR REF: SFD 1169 Z	3	100.00	300.00
			Subtotal	300.00
		G	ST @ 8%	24.00
		Total (i	ncl. GST)	324.00
		Less: P	ayments	2
		Amo	ount Due	\$\$324.00

Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D

Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)

Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch

Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG

All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD.

\* Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.







A LANNIN I P

Blad	P 15	100	w w		All Districts	10 VIII	56	The state of the s	(CO)	H-	W III W	- 50		September 1			Billion
120	Low	er	Delta	Road	#02-1	5 Ce	ndex	Centre	Singap	оге	169208	Tel	6738	7777	Fax:	6271	1 166
					ACRA	No:	20-01	06276-D	GSTR	eg.	No: 20-0	1062	276-D				

, 120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapo ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST RO 24 HOURS HELPLINE	ore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661	
	IG AGREEMENT 8799668 Workshop: 18179	5//0>
HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No: SFD 11697 Replace Veh No:	
Name (as in I/C) CHOO CHWEE HAR	Loan Vehicle No: LR6390Y VR No:	
NRIC/Passport No: 1576298 E- Date of Birth: 1 12 1963.	Make & Model: Auto/Manual Gro	up:
Address: 501 Sem BAWAH Rd. Age: 60	CHARGES : \$	cts
#04-0-1. si 757706)	Daily 3 day @\$ 100 Per day 3	00 00
Name & Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly	
Occupation Driving Exp:	Others	
Driving Licence No: Passed Date: 5 3 1983	CDW/PAI @\$ Per day/Monthly	
D/L Type: Local/Int*I/Others: 921766269	Delivery/Collection Svc	
Tel(O)(R)	GST	
AUTHORIZED DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL	
Name (as in I/C)	Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth:	& Surcharge IN	
Address:Age:	Return the same petrol level GST 8000 2	4 00
Occupation Driving Exp: Yrs	Firstkm FREE per day Excess mileage is chargeable atcents per km TOTAL CHARGES 32	400
Driving Licence No:Passed / Expiry Date:	Security Deposit : \$ Bank:	. 72
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others: Contact No:	CASH/NETS/VISA/MC516240009528 5859.	
2 1	Expiry Date: 1/25 Card ID No: 0/2	
	Name as in Card: VATINE · CHOC ·	
[5]	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ 1500/.	
	ACCESSORIES CHECK  ☐ Data Cards ☐ Camera Systems ☐ Hub Cap ☐ Radio / CD	Cartridge
	☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener ☐ Petrol Cap ☐ Spare Tyre	
	1	
	In, The	
INDICATE: A - Accidents		
D - Dents S - Scratches	Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature :	gnature :
X-Crack	SINGAPORE Use Only Please refer to point 5	- F.
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been gi	e billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to	have been
IMPORTANT  1. The Hirer and the authorized driver by BKW must be over 23 years of age and under 70 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and gualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver.	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the oper vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of a The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle if an au occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at BKW authorized worksho	ation of the accident. acident

All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$10 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer.

should he fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.

3. No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day, inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full

4. Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft,

drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling, illegal racing), is strictly prohibited.

Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of SKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of minimum \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in

the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.

The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howeverer caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation.

7. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses,

Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear

offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or per's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or per's fur between \$300 - \$500.

9. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at \$50,00 per trip.

10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rentat office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident.

11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver.

12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transactions and other relating matters.

13. Lunderstand and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the

13. Lundersland and agree to the personal data collection statement stated on the

- 1	ncreased in	surance premiums,	A 1			
D:	ate Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	Vh-
8	3/23	1130	100002	27		Hirer's/Driver Signature

Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Shall Be Deemed To Be The Day And Time The Vehicle Is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or

Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	Wh -
		100128	NIE	For 10 3 4.30 pm	Hirer's/Driver Signature
·		Collec	ted 11/3,	125 @ 1005	

SB0K23260008 / Borneo Motors Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 06/02/2023 15:55 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Ashlyn Chng VERSION: 1 (06/02/2023 15:55 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 06/02/2023 15:55 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 03/02/2023 17:25 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information LORNIE ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SFD1169Z

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner CHOO CHWEE HAR NRIC No SXXXX298E **Email Address** VARINE9297@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92766269 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Corolla Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto

CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 2070151554-02

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

CHOO CHWEE HAR SXXXX298E 01/12/1963 Indoor

1600

Date Of Driving Pass 05/08/1983 Driving experience 39 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92766269 Alt. Phone Number Email Address VARINE9297@GMAIL.COM Address 501 SEMBAWANG ROAD #04-07 Address complement Postcode 757706 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN AND STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	YP4570P
Vehicle Manufacturer	1
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-



Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	2

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

ente		Pay when Tet
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	1	

# Describe Circumstances of the Accident 1725 hrs Time: Doa: Ms: A16 occured along time

#### Declaration

Time

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

#### TOYOTA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: CHOO CHWEE HAR

Period of Insurance

: 29 Oct 2022 To 28 Oct 2023

Engine No.

: 1ZR0F65453

Chassis No.

: MR2BE3BE800011048

Vehicle No.

: SFD1169Z

Policy No.

: 2070151554-02

Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 21 Sep 2022 10:17

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,598.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2020

**Driver Restriction** 

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Policyholder

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
 This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of S\$\$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### **EXCESS**

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHOO CHWEE HAR - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

#### APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1.Toyota Bodycare Centre (For accident repair & accident reporting) Add: 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel: 6631 1188 2. Toyota Bodycare Centre (For accident repair & accident reporting) Add: 17 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408611 Tel: 6631 1688

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

#### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Toyota Financial Services Singapore Pte Ltd

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504667230

INCHCAPE AUTO TOYOTA - BSTL066

33 LENG KEE ROAD SINGAPORE 159102

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING	SFD 11 64 2 and Own vehicle's number	YP 4570P on Other vehicle's number	2 2 2023 Date of accident					
along	rnie Ruad							
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORIT	.,,	wer Har e s						
D. 0 1		der & (IC/Passport/Company Registra						
of Joi Jembar	Wang Road # 04	07 8 (75+406	)					
owner of Vehicle Registration No. SFD 11697 hereby appoint BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD (hereinafter refers to BMS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 33 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159102, to do all or any of the following:								
*party/parties to the Acc *party/parties or alternat by *me/us and pay the co	1. To submit, resolve and make any claims which *I/we may have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *policy/policies taken up by such *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy number taken up by *me/us and pay the compulsory excess in respect of the cost of repairs suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and damage).							
(A) (3)	ue in respect of any such way of Cheque in favour o eipt and discharge therefor	of BORNEO MOTORS (S						
<ol><li>For any of the purpose a relation thereto.</li></ol>	aforesaid, to execute, sign	n and deliver all docume	nts whatsoever in					
4. Generally do all such acts	s as it shall deem necessa	ary for the purpose of sett	ling such claim.					
on *my/our behalf shall be as goo same had been done or executed	*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *my/our behalf shall be as good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by *me/us in *my/our own proper person(s) and *I/we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.							
*I/We hereby further declare irrevocable.	that the letter of auth	hority hereby conferre	ed shall remain					
*I/We further confirm that the a constitute the full discharge of *m								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *I/we have hereunto to set *my/our hand and sign this of the month Year 20_}								
Signed & Delivered By:		Witness By:						
Im -								
(To be sign by the policy holder of **Please stamp the company chop for vehicle registered under a company's nar	500 00 <del>00</del> 000		· ,					

#### **INSURER ENQUIRY**

# Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

YP4570P

#### **Date of Accident**

03/02/2023

Reset

#### % RESULT & RECEIPT

# TP Insurer Enquiry Insurance Lonpac Insurance Bhd Period of Insurance 07/10/2022 - 06/10/2023 Requested By Ashlyn Chng (Borneo Motors P... Requested Date 06/02/2023 16:03

#### **Payment details**

Request Amount: **\$\$1.85** GST Amount: **\$\$0.15** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): **\$\$2** 

#### **General Insurance Association**

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: **M400017735**